PERRY JOHNSON REGISTRARS, INC.

Certificate of Registration

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc., has audited the Environmental Management System of:

Tungsten West Limited Hemerdon Mine, Drakelands, Plympton, Devon PL7 5BS United Kingdom

(Hereinafter called the Organization) and hereby declares that Organization is in conformance with:

ISO 14001:2015

This Registration is in respect to the following scope:

Management of Care and Maintenance Package for Site Operational and Environmental Aspects, Permits and Security

This Registration is granted subject to the system rules governing the Registration referred to above, and the Organization hereby covenants with the Assessment body duty to observe and comply with the said rules.







Terry Boboige, President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388

The use of the UKAS accreditation symbol is in respect to the activities covered by the Accreditation Certificate Number 0105. The validity of this certificate is dερεπdεπt upon ongoing surveillance.

Effective Date: June 22, 2020 Expiration Date: June 21, 2023 Certificate No.:

C2020-01902

PERRY JOHNSON REGISTRARS, INC.

Certificate of Registration

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc., has audited the Quality Management System of:

Tungsten West Limited Hemerdon Mine, Drakelands, Plympton, Devon PL7 5BS United Kingdom

> (Hereinafter called the Organization) and hereby declares that Organization is in conformance with:

> > ISO 9001:2015

This Registration is in respect to the following scope:

Production and Provision of Aggregate Materials & Management of Care and Maintenance Package for Site Operational, Health, Safety and Environmental Requirements

This Registration is granted subject to the system rules governing the Registration referred to above, and the Organization hereby covenants with the Assessment body duty to observe and comply with the said rules.







UTerry Boboige, President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388

The use of the UKAS accreditation symbol is in respect to the activities covered by the Accreditation Certificate Number 0105. The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance.

Effective Date: September 16, 2020 Revision Date: August 3, 2021 Expiration Date: September 15, 2023 Certificate No.: C2020-02866-R1

PERRY JOHNSON REGISTRARS, INC.

Certificate of Registration

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc., has audited the Occupational Health and Safety Management System of:

Tungsten West Limited Hemerdon Mine, Drakelands, Plympton, Devon PL7 5BS United Kingdom

(Hereinafter called the Organization) and hereby declares that Organization is in conformance with:

ISO 45001:2018

This Registration is in respect to the following scope:

Production and Provision of Aggregate Materials & Management of Care and Maintenance Package for Site Operational, Health, Safety and Environmental Requirements

This Registration is granted subject to the system rules governing the Registration referred to above, and the Organization hereby covenants with the Assessment body duty to observe and comply with the said rules.



 VTerry Boboige, President Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR)
755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388

The use of the UKAS accreditation symbol is in respect to the activities covered by the Accreditation Certificate Number 0105. The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance.

Effective Date: September 16, 2020 Revision Date: August 3, 2021

Expiration Date: September 15, 2023 Certificate No.: C2020-02867-R2

